
13

16

see view #2

1
2 3 4

5

6 7

8
9

10 11
12

15

x3

x3 x3

x3

x3

14

28  Air Breeze Owner’s Manual

Ten - Air Breeze Exploded    Views & Parts List

Solarlink GmbH    www.solarlink.de



13

16

see view #2

1
2 3 4

5

6 7

8
9

10 11
12

15

x3

x3 x3

x3

x3

14

 Air Breeze Owner’s Manual  29

20

23

EXPLODED VIEW

21

17

22

19

18

VIEW #2
BODY ASSSEMBLY II

x2

item item number item name
3-CMBP-2015-01 NOSECONE - LAND
3-CMBP-2015-02 NOSECONE - MARINE

2 3-HDBT-1000-06 SCREW - SOCKET HEAD - 1/4 20 X 1 1/4" - SS
3 3-HDWA-919 WASHER - AIR BREEZE SPECIAL
4 3-HDNT-100-13 NUT - JAM - SAE - 5/8-18 - ZINC

3-CMBP-2017-01 BLADE - AIR BREEZE - LAND
3-CMBP-2017-02 BLADE - AIR BREEZE - MARINE
3-CMBP-2016-01 HUB - AIR BREEZE-LAND
3-CMBP-2016-02 HUB - AIR BREEZE-MARINE

7 3-HDNT-102-05 NUT - NYLOCK - SAE - SS - 6-32
8 3-HDBT-1000-577 SCREW - SOCKET HEAD - 10-24 X 1-1/2"

3-CMBP-1013-01 FACE ASSEMBLY - AIR - LAND
3-CMBP-1013-02 FACE ASSEMBLY - AIR - MARINE

10 3-CMBP-1341 STATOR ISOLATOR
3-CMBP-1019-02 STATOR - AIR  (FOR 12V BREEZE)
3-CMBP-1019-03 STATOR - AIR  (FOR 24V BREEZE)
3-CMBP-1019-05 STATOR - AIR  (FOR 48V BREEZE)

12 3-CMBP-1313 ROTOR - AIR
13 3-CAOT-1002 O-RING

3-CMBP-2019-01 BODY ASSEMBLY II - AIR BREEZE - LAND - 12V (SEE VIEW #2)
3-CMBP-2019-02 BODY ASSEMBLY II - AIR BREEZE - LAND - 24V (SEE VIEW #2)
3-CMBP-2019-03 BODY ASSEMBLY II - AIR BREEZE - LAND - 48V (SEE VIEW #2)
3-CMBP-2019-04 BODY ASSEMBLY II - AIR BREEZE - MARINE - 12V (SEE VIEW #2)
3-CMBP-2019-05 BODY ASSEMBLY II - AIR BREEZE - MARINE - 24V (SEE VIEW #2)
3-CMBP-2019-06 BODY ASSEMBLY II - AIR BREEZE - MARINE - 48V (SEE VIEW #2)

15 3-CAOT-1006 SNAP RING - 32MM EXTERNAL
3-CMBP-1004-01 YAW SHAFT - AIR - LAND - 34"WIRES
3-CMBP-1004-04 YAW SHAFT - AIR - MARINE - 34"WIRES

17 3-HDBT-9000 SCREW - TAPTITE - 8/32 X 1"
3-CMBP-2020-01 CIRCUIT AND RECTIFIER TOTAL ASSEMBLY -12V
3-CMBP-2020-02 CIRCUIT AND RECTIFIER TOTAL ASSEMBLY -24V
3-CMBP-2020-03 CIRCUIT AND RECTIFIER TOTAL ASSEMBLY -48V

19 3-CMBP-1033 WIRE HARNESS - POTENTIOMETER
20 3-ELOT-1000 LED CLIP

3-CMBP-1011-01 BODY ASSEMBLY I - AIR LAND
3-CMBP-1011-02 BODY ASSEMBLY I - AIR MARINE

22 3-HDWA-101-07 WASHER - EXT STAR WASHER SS 1/4"
23 3-HDNT-101-12 NUT - JAM - SAE - SS

1

5

6

11

9

14

16

18

21

item item number item name
3-CMBP-2015-01 NOSECONE - LAND
3-CMBP-2015-02 NOSECONE - MARINE

2 3-HDBT-1000-06 SCREW - SOCKET HEAD - 1/4 20 X 1 1/4" - SS
3 3-HDWA-919 WASHER - AIR BREEZE SPECIAL
4 3-HDNT-100-13 NUT - JAM - SAE - 5/8-18 - ZINC

3-CMBP-2017-01 BLADE - AIR BREEZE - LAND
3-CMBP-2017-02 BLADE - AIR BREEZE - MARINE
3-CMBP-2016-01 HUB - AIR BREEZE-LAND
3-CMBP-2016-02 HUB - AIR BREEZE-MARINE

7 3-HDNT-102-05 NUT - NYLOCK - SAE - SS - 6-32
8 3-HDBT-1000-577 SCREW - SOCKET HEAD - 10-24 X 1-1/2"

3-CMBP-1013-01 FACE ASSEMBLY - AIR - LAND
3-CMBP-1013-02 FACE ASSEMBLY - AIR - MARINE

10 3-CMBP-1341 STATOR ISOLATOR
3-CMBP-1019-02 STATOR - AIR  (FOR 12V BREEZE)
3-CMBP-1019-03 STATOR - AIR  (FOR 24V BREEZE)
3-CMBP-1019-05 STATOR - AIR  (FOR 48V BREEZE)

12 3-CMBP-1313 ROTOR - AIR
13 3-CAOT-1002 O-RING

3-CMBP-2019-01 BODY ASSEMBLY II - AIR BREEZE - LAND - 12V (SEE VIEW #2)
3-CMBP-2019-02 BODY ASSEMBLY II - AIR BREEZE - LAND - 24V (SEE VIEW #2)
3-CMBP-2019-03 BODY ASSEMBLY II - AIR BREEZE - LAND - 48V (SEE VIEW #2)
3-CMBP-2019-04 BODY ASSEMBLY II - AIR BREEZE - MARINE - 12V (SEE VIEW #2)
3-CMBP-2019-05 BODY ASSEMBLY II - AIR BREEZE - MARINE - 24V (SEE VIEW #2)
3-CMBP-2019-06 BODY ASSEMBLY II - AIR BREEZE - MARINE - 48V (SEE VIEW #2)

15 3-CAOT-1006 SNAP RING - 32MM EXTERNAL
3-CMBP-1004-01 YAW SHAFT - AIR - LAND - 34"WIRES
3-CMBP-1004-04 YAW SHAFT - AIR - MARINE - 34"WIRES

17 3-HDBT-9000 SCREW - TAPTITE - 8/32 X 1"
3-CMBP-2020-01 CIRCUIT AND RECTIFIER TOTAL ASSEMBLY -12V
3-CMBP-2020-02 CIRCUIT AND RECTIFIER TOTAL ASSEMBLY -24V
3-CMBP-2020-03 CIRCUIT AND RECTIFIER TOTAL ASSEMBLY -48V

19 3-CMBP-1033 WIRE HARNESS - POTENTIOMETER
20 3-ELOT-1000 LED CLIP

3-CMBP-1011-01 BODY ASSEMBLY I - AIR LAND
3-CMBP-1011-02 BODY ASSEMBLY I - AIR MARINE

22 3-HDWA-101-07 WASHER - EXT STAR WASHER SS 1/4"
23 3-HDNT-101-12 NUT - JAM - SAE - SS

1

5

6

11

9

14

16

18

21

Solarlink GmbH    www.solarlink.de




